ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD September 12, 1972

NORTH SHORE SANITA	ARY DISTRICT)))	#72-367
V.)	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	ECTION AGENCY	ý	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (BY SAMUEL T. LAWTON, JR.)

This is an appeal by the North Shore Sanitary District from a determination made by the Environmental Protection Agency with respect to BOD and Suspended Solid requirements for the Clavey Road plant based upon our original order dated March 31, 1971 in League of Women Voters, et al v. North Shore Sanitary District, #70-7, later amended by order of January 31, 1972 in case #71-343.

The Agency shall file its response to the petition within 21 days from the date hereof. Hearing shall be set on the petition and the response of the Agency.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the above Order was adopted by the Illinois Pollution Control Board on the 12th Day of September, A. D. 1972, by a vote of _______.

Christan Stry Sfeet

e 497